2FRM10, 16 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual 1/5 WK 450 570 | 03.2021
2-way flow control valve 2 FRM 10, 16
NS 10, 16   |   pmax 35 MPa   |   qmax 160 dm3/min   |   WK 450 570
DATA SHEET - OPERATION MANUAL
hydraulic fluid mineral oil
required fluid cleanliness class ISO 4406 class 20/18/15
nominal fluid viscosity 37 mm2/s at temp. 55 °C
viscosity range 2,8 ÷ 380 mm2/s

OVERALL AND CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
2FRM10, 16 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual 4/5 WK 450 570 | 03.2021
HOW TO ORDER
1  nominal size
NS 10 =  10
NS 16 =  16
2  series number
series 22 =  22
(20 ÷ 29) - connection and installation
dimensions unchanged
3 flow range (A → B)
for WN 10 - linear
up to 2 dm3/min =   2L
up to 5 dm3/min =   5L
up to 10 dm3/min =   10L
up to 16 dm3/min =   16L
up to 25 dm3/min =   25L
up to 35 dm3/min =   35L
up to 50 dm3/min =   50L
for WN 10 - progressive
up to 1 dm3/min =   1Q
up to 2 dm3/min =  2Q
up to 10 dm3/min =  10Q
up to 16 dm3/min =  16Q
up to 25 dm3/min =  25Q
for WN 16 - linear
up to 40 dm3/min =  40L
up to 60 dm3/min =  60L
up to 80 dm3/min =  80L
up to 100 dm3/min =  100L
up to 125 dm3/min =  125L
up to 160 dm3/min =  160L
4  additional equipment
without a pressure compensator stroke
limiter =  Ø
with a pressure compensator stroke
limiter =  B
5  seal type
NBR (for fluids on mineral
oil base) =   Ø
FKM (for fluids on phosphate
ester base) =   V
6  further requirements =  *
(to be agreed upon with the Manufacturer)
subplates should be ordered according to the data sheet:
Ø indicates that the box should be left blank.
The symbols in bold are the preferred versions available in short delivery time.
Coding example: 2FRM10-22/10L
SUBPLATES AND MOUNTING SCREWS
valve version subplate type data sheet threaded connec-
tion of subplate
screws fixing the valve to the subplate
2FRM10 G279/01 WK 470 011 A, B - G1/2 M8 x 50 – 10.9 wg PN – EN ISO 4762 (PN/M – 82302) – 4 pcs/set
tightening torque of the screws Md = 35 NmG280/01 A, B - G3/4
2FRM16 G281/01 WK 450 795 A, B - G1 M10 x 80 – 10.9 wg PN – EN ISO 4762 (PN/M – 82302) – 4 pcs/set
tightening torque of the screws Md = 70 NmG282/01 A, B - G1 1/4
1 2 3
−2FRM
4
/
5 6
*
CONTACT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00
2FRM10, 16 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual 5/5 WK 450 570 | 03.2021
KONTAKT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice